
 
 

 

 

 
 

PRESS RELEASE 
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION 

Monday 
August 4, 2025 

 
INCIDENT 

 
CASE #: 

 
DATE & TIME 

 
LOCATION 

 
ITEMS TAKEN / MISC. 

 
VALUE 

TOP 2025-08-00272 08/02/25, 11:11 am Chase Cir Variety of Keys $20.00 

Larceny/Theft 2025-08-00180 08/01/25, 7:38 pm Big Sandy Valley Rd 1 bottle of Gabapentin 
800 mg (87 pills) 

1 bottle of Ativan 0.5 mg 
(60 pills) 

(2) Methadone pills 160 
mg 

$10.00 
 

$10.00 
 

$10.00 

TOP 1st 2025-08-00129 08/01/25, 3:06 pm Tierce Patton Rd 2005 Green Honda 
Rancher 

(4) Aftermarket ATV 
Tires and Rims 

Blue Yamaha TTR 90 
Coleman 110 Trail Bike 

Craftsman Air 
Compressor 

Custom Coleman 200 
Radio and 2 Speakers 
that was on the Honda 

Rancher 
Ridge Shopvac 

Ring Doorbell Camera 
Unknown Chinese 

Brand Dirt Bike 70cc 
Various Tools in a Bag 

$1,500.00 
 

$700.00 
 

$800.00 
$600.00 
$150.00 

 
$500.00 
$280.00 

 
 

$50.00 
$80.00 

$500.00 
 

$200.00 



 
Crim Mischief 3rd 2025-08-00127 08/01/25, 2:41 pm Chase Cir Black Foxx A56 Brand 

Cellphone 
$150.00 

Larceny/Theft 2025-08-00077 08/01/25, 11:35 am Sunshine Valley Ln (2) House Keys 
(1) Key Ring with a 

wood “T” 

$25.00 
$25.00 

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

 


