

## **PRESS RELEASE**

## **CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION**

## Monday

## August 4, 2025

INCIDENT	CASE #:	DATE & TIME	LOCATION	ITEMS TAKEN / MISC.	VALUE
ТОР	2025-08-00272	08/02/25, 11:11 am	Chase Cir	Variety of Keys	\$20.00
Larceny/Theft	2025-08-00180	08/01/25, 7:38 pm	Big Sandy Valley Rd	1 bottle of Gabapentin	\$10.00
				800 mg (87 pills)	
				1 bottle of Ativan 0.5 mg	\$10.00
				(60 pills)	
				(2) Methadone pills 160	\$10.00
				mg	
TOP 1 <sup>st</sup>	2025-08-00129	08/01/25, 3:06 pm	Tierce Patton Rd	2005 Green Honda	\$1,500.00
				Rancher	
				(4) Aftermarket ATV	\$700.00
				Tires and Rims	
				Blue Yamaha TTR 90	\$800.00
				Coleman 110 Trail Bike	\$600.00
				Craftsman Air	\$150.00
				Compressor	
				Custom Coleman 200	\$500.00
				Radio and 2 Speakers	\$280.00
				that was on the Honda	
				Rancher	
				Ridge Shopvac	\$50.00
				Ring Doorbell Camera	\$80.00
				Unknown Chinese	\$500.00
				Brand Dirt Bike 70cc	
				Various Tools in a Bag	\$200.00



714 1/2 Greensboro Avenue Tuscaloosa, Alabama 35401 Ronald S. Abernathy, Sheriff Tuscaloosa County Phone: (205) 752-0616 Fax: (205) 752-6985

Crim Mischief 3 <sup>rd</sup>	2025-08-00127	08/01/25, 2:41 pm	Chase Cir	Black Foxx A56 Brand Cellphone	\$150.00
Larceny/Theft	2025-08-00077	08/01/25, 11:35 am	Sunshine Valley Ln	(2) House Keys (1) Key Ring with a wood "T"	\$25.00 \$25.00